TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		108/05/2011 I	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Itron, Inc.
Street Address:	2111 North Molter Road
City:	Liberty Lake
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99019
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2847155	"A SOLID STATE OF MIND"
Registration Number:	1485971	ACCUREAD
Registration Number:	3104587	ADAPTA-LINK
Registration Number:	2438984	CENTRON
Registration Number:	3133775	CONSERVATION STATION
Registration Number:	1453970	DATA STAR
Registration Number:	1453971	DATA STAR
Registration Number:	1578693	DATACOMMAND
Registration Number:	3009291	ENDPOINT-LINK
Registration Number:	2703611	EMETRIX
Registration Number:	3114779	ENDPOINT-LINK
Registration Number:	3180306	ENDPOINT-LINK PRO
Registration Number:	2473054	ENERGYALERT
Registration Number:	2522885	ENERGYSCAN

REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0351

Registration Number:	1468865	ENSCAN
Registration Number:	1488241	ERT
Registration Number:	2611840	ESHAPES
Registration Number:	3048311	FIELD-PRO
Registration Number:	1468094	FTEST
Registration Number:	1736173	FULCRUM
Registration Number:	1519639	ITRON
Registration Number:	1534229	ITRON
Registration Number:	1534650	ITRON
Registration Number:	1921754	ITRON
Registration Number:	3206568	ITRON
Registration Number:	3206569	ITRON
Registration Number:	2700984	ITRON
Registration Number:	1610462	ITRON
Registration Number:	1620876	ITRON
Registration Number:	2832366	KNOWLEDGE TO SHAPE YOUR FUTURE
Registration Number:	2516451	METRIXND
Registration Number:	2413456	MINI-MASTER
Registration Number:	2735163	MV-90
Registration Number:	2791828	MV-RS
Registration Number:	2408526	MYBUILDING.COM
Registration Number:	2569634	ND AUTO
Registration Number:	2960682	NVANTA
Registration Number:	2960683	NVANTA
Registration Number:	2990186	NVANTA
Registration Number:	1762009	PC-PRO
Registration Number:	1929925	PC-PRO+
Registration Number:	2494310	POWER TO PERFORM
Registration Number:	2500181	POWER TO PERFORM
Registration Number:	2533939	PROFORM
Registration Number:	1732595	PRO-READ
Registration Number:	1725344	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	1475781	READONE
Registration Number:	1392232	SANGAMO
Registration Number:	2742864	SENTINEL
II		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0352

	3088235	SERVICE-LINK
Registration Number:	3124184	SERVICE-LINK
Registration Number:	2366925	SILICON ENERGY
Registration Number:	2402546	
Registration Number:	2750389	SITEPRO
Serial Number:	78778079	ENDPOINT-LINK PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: mmcguire@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Attn: Greg Norman, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	597600/30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg Norman
Signature:	/GN/
Date:	08/14/2011

Total Attachments: 19

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page1.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page2.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page3.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page4.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page5.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page6.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page7.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page8.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page9.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page10.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page11.tif source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page12.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page13.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page14.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page15.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page16.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page17.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page18.tif

source=(12) Final IP Release (with schedules)#page19.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of August 5, 2011 by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Releasor"), in favor of ITRON, INC., a Washington corporation ("Releasee").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, Releasee and Releasor entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2007 (as from time to time amended, modified, supplemented or restated, together with all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Security Agreement, the parties entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement, and Copyright Security Agreement, each dated as of April 18, 2007, which are recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or United States Copyright Office (as the case may be) (each a "Recorded Security Agreement"), under which Releasee granted to Releasor, a security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in Releasee's Patents (including, without limitation, the Patents set forth on Schedule A), Trademarks (including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule B), and Copyrights (including, without limitation, the Copyrights set forth on Schedule C), together, in each case with all Proceeds (such as license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements rights throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof and Goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to terminate, release, relinquish and discharge any and all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights set forth on Schedules A, B and C, respectively, attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Recorded Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all interests it may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights set forth on Schedules A, B and C, respectively, attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Βv

Name Title

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Attached.

659296.02-Los Angeles Server 2A - MSW

Assignes	e Parnike en	Shortariller and a contract that the state of the state o
tron, Inc.	5381462	Utility Monitor Communications Systems
Itron, Inc.	5475867	Distributed Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition System
Itron, Inc.	D367648	Hand-Held Computer Unit
Itron, Inc.	5610394	Rotation Monitor Disturbance Neutralization System
Itron, Inc.	5798670	Active Filter Circuit
Itron, Inc.	5705953	Device Bias Based Supplemental Amplification
Itron, Inc.	5448230	Remote Data Acquisition and Communication System
A. C.		Radio Communication Network for Remote Data Generating
Itron, Inc.	5056107	Stations
At the state of th	a com and a series appropries the color company and an artist state of the color of	Radio Communication Network for Remote Data Generating
Itron, Inc.	5553094	Stations
		Wide Area Communications Network for Remote Data Generating
Itron, Inc.	5963146	Stations
10 O11, 111O.		Radio Communication Network for Remote Data Generating
Itron, Inc.	6172616	Stations
Auditanium est en color (una observationistiscus) de l'improvince de de description a communication de l'action de la color de description de la color	and the second s	Wide Area Communications Network for Remote Data Generating
Itron, Inc.	6373399	Stations
HIVII, IIIO.	0010000	Wide Area Communications Network for Remote Data Generating
Itron Inc	6653945	Stations
Itron, Inc.	5673252	Communications Protocol for Remote Data Generating Stations
Itron, Inc.	5910774	Sensor for Count and Tamper Detection
Itron, Inc.	6026355	Solid State Watt-Hour Meter Using GMR Sensor
Itron, Inc.	0020300	Time-of-Use and Demand Metering in Conditions of Power Outage
	0000040	with a Mobile Node
Itron, Inc.	6006212	MILLS MODILE LAGGE
	5040000	Time-of-Use and Demand Metering in Conditions of Power Outage
Itron, Inc.	5918380	Time-of-Use and Demand Metering in Conditions of Power Outage
	224225	
Itron, Inc.	6219655	with a Mobile Node Laser Tunable Thick Film Microwave Resonator for Printed Circuit
Itron, Inc.	6181225	Boards
Itron, Inc.	6218995	Telemetry Antenna System
Itron, Inc.	6262685	Passive Radiator - Utility
Itron, Inc.	6333975	Method and System for Reading Intelligent Utility Meters
,		Apparatus and Method for Reducing Oscillator Frequency Pulling
Itron, Inc.	6321074	During AM Modulation
Itron, Inc.	6297708	Temperature Compensated High Performance Oscillator - Utility
Itron, Inc.	6417729	Linear Power Control Loop
Itron, Inc.	6373236	Temperature Compensated Power Detector
Itron, Inc.	6756914	Low Impedance Encoder for a Utility Meter
Itron, Inc.	6996154 b2	Low Power Dual Protocol Transceiver
Itron, Inc.	6934316	High Receive Sensitivity Transceiver
A hair of attractive program years recover an executar and additional engagement of the co. Of a co. Inc., 1999, N. s. procession and additional block of the contractive and the contract		RF Antenna with Unitary Ground Plane and Surface Mounting
Itron, Inc.	6606065	Structure (Quarter Wave Antenna)
		Method and System for Calibrating an Oscillator Circuit Using a
Itron, Inc.	6639957 B2	Network Based Time Reference
Itron, Inc.	7119698	Passive Consumptive Leak Detection
Separative construction and the confidence of th		TO COME AND THE PROPERTY OF TH
Itron, Inc.	6097298	Apparatus and Method of Monitoring a Power Transmission Line
IN OTT, IIIO		
Itron, Inc.	6229451B1	Apparatus and Method of Monitoring a Power Transmission Line
ia vii, niv.		C.T.C.

236591.v3

Itron, Inc.	6304838 B1	Methods of Increasing Power Handling Capability of a Power Line
Itron, Inc.	6973400	Oscillator Calibration Using AC Line Frequency
Itron, Inc.	6852935	Unidirectional Tilt Switch with Inversion Detection
AND CONTRACT SECURITION OF THE SECURITIES OF THE SECURITION OF THE		RF Communications System Utilizing Digital Modulation to Transmit
Itron, Inc.	7154938	and Receive Data
upika tingat unga wasanggar pa pa ku wasa maka makamu naga katanan manakatan maru na kutana manakatan pala manamanan		Utility Endpoint Communication Scheme, Such as for Sequencing
		the Order of Meter Reading Communications for Electric, Gas and
Itron, Inc.	7109882 B2	Water Utility Meters
gregorien au with a benediture fil der het engen met gestimmte in men die oder die er de dereigt von der mende de teleporien en er de gestimmte.		System and Method for Automatic Meter Reading With Mobile
Itron, Inc.	7116243	Configuration
Itron, Inc.	7033193	Multi-Environment In-Line Connector
values respondables con a reliability for the greater resistance and the last content for the		Automated Utility Meter Reading System with Variable Bandwidth
Itron, Inc.	7079962	Receiver
Itron, Inc.	7154041 B2	Double Wall Isolated Remote Electronic Enclosure Apparatus
Itron, Inc.	6868293	System and Method for Energy Usage Curtailment
	make make and make a state of the control of the co	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY PROJECT AND THE SECOND SECON
		System and Method for Acquiring Voltages and Measuring Voltages
Itron, Inc	7075288 B2	into and Electrical Servcie Using a Non-Active Current Transformer
Itron, Inc.	7089125 B2	Distributed Asset Optimization (DAO) System and Method
washington, do the commence of the religion of the commence of		entral entral dischi promotionisti, discre qui data con consistenzia del principi que quanti con de entral entral discreta del principi que que que que del principi que
Itron, Inc.	5410246	Method for Detection of a Marked Element in Proximity to a Sensor
Itron, Inc.	7196673	Embedded Antenna and Filter Apparatus and Methodology
		Method and Apparatus for Deriving Power Consumption Information
	,	from the Angular Motion of a Rotating Disk in a Watt Hour Meter.
Itron, Inc.	5,442,281	Will Lapse 8-16-2007.
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		Integrated Data Collection, Anomaly Detection and Investigation,
		such as Integrated Mobile Utility MeterReading, Theft Detection and
		Investigation System (formerly identified as 60/788,134 provisional
Itron, IncPending	11/692,991	app expired)
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	The second secon	FREQUENCY SHIFT COMPENSATION, SUCH AS FOR USE IN A
Itron, Inc.	10/591,995	WIRELESS METER-READING ENVIRONMENT,
And the state of t	erate and the second	DISTRIBUTED UTILITY QUALITY MONITORING, SUCH AS FOR
Itron, Inc.	11/175,693	MONITORING ELECTRICAL POWER QUALITY
		MOBILE UTILITY DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM WITH VOICE
		AND SPEECH TECHNOLOGY, SUCH AS FOR DATA
		COLLECTION RELATING TO AN ELECTRIC, GAS, OR WATER
Itron, Inc.	11/294,748	UTILITY
The second secon		DATA ANALYSIS SYSTEM, SUCH AS A THEFT SCENARIO
Itron, IncPending	11/692,996	ANALYSIS SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED UTILITY METERING
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	OUTAGE NOTIFICATION, SUCH AS FIXED NETWORK POSITIVE
Itron, Inc.	11/702,435	OUTAGE NOTIFICATION
		OUTAGE NOTIFICATION, SUCH AS FIXED NETWORK POSITIVE
itron, Inc.	11/702,435	OUTAGE NOTIFICATION
inon, ino.	1,, 0=, .00	

Itron, Inc.	6304838 B1	Methods of Increasing Power Handling Capability of a Power Line
Itron, Inc.	6973400	Oscillator Calibration Using AC Line Frequency
Itron, Inc.	6852935	Unidirectional Tilt Switch with Inversion Detection
IIIO		RF Communications System Utilizing Digital Modulation to Transmit
Itron, Inc.	7154938	and Receive Data
		Utility Endpoint Communication Scheme, Such as for Sequencing
	Table Control	the Order of Meter Reading Communications for Electric, Gas and
Itron, Inc.	7109882 B2	Water Utility Meters
HIUH, IIIG.	T TOOOGE DE	System and Method for Automatic Meter Reading With Mobile
Itron, Inc.	7116243	Configuration
Itron, Inc.	7033193	Multi-Environment In-Line Connector
IUON, IIIC.	7000100	Automated Utility Meter Reading System with Variable Bandwidth
Itron, Inc.	7079962	Receiver
Itron, Inc.	7154041 B2	Double Wall Isolated Remote Electronic Enclosure Apparatus
Itron, Inc.	6868293	System and Method for Energy Usage Curtailment
ILLOIT, TITO. History party in the state of the	0000200	
		System and Method for Acquiring Voltages and Measuring Voltages
Itron Inc	7075288 B2	into and Electrical Servcie Using a Non-Active Current Transformer
Itron, Inc	7073266 B2 7089125 B2	Distributed Asset Optimization (DAO) System and Method
Itron, Inc.	1009123 02	Distributed 7 3001 Optimization (07.0)
ltron Ina	5410246	Method for Detection of a Marked Element in Proximity to a Sensor
Itron, Inc.	7196673	Embedded Antenna and Filter Apparatus and Methodology
Itron, Inc.	1130013	Method and Apparatus for Deriving Power Consumption Information
	TI (-	from the Angular Motion of a Rotating Disk in a Watt Hour Meter.
Itron, Inc.	5,442,281	Will Lapse 8-16-2007.
IUOII, IIIC.	J, 772, 201	Integrated Data Collection, Anomaly Detection and Investigation,
	no data de contra de la contra del	such as Integrated Mobile Utility MeterReading, Theft Detection and
		Investigation System (formerly identified as 60/788,134 provisional
Itron, IncPending	11/692,991	app expired)
itton, mcr ending	1 1/002,001	FREQUENCY SHIFT COMPENSATION, SUCH AS FOR USE IN A
Itron, Inc.	10/591,995	WIRELESS METER-READING ENVIRONMENT,
IUOII, IIIO.	10/001,000	DISTRIBUTED UTILITY QUALITY MONITORING, SUCH AS FOR
Itron, Inc.	11/175,693	MONITORING ELECTRICAL POWER QUALITY
MOH, MC.	11/1/0,000	MOBILE UTILITY DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM WITH VOICE
		AND SPEECH TECHNOLOGY, SUCH AS FOR DATA
		COLLECTION RELATING TO AN ELECTRIC, GAS, OR WATER
ltron Inc	11/294,748	UTILITY
Itron, Inc.	11/207,170	DATA ANALYSIS SYSTEM, SUCH AS A THEFT SCENARIO
Itron Inc Donding	11/692,996	ANALYSIS SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED UTILITY METERING
Itron, IncPending	11/032,330	OUTAGE NOTIFICATION, SUCH AS FIXED NETWORK POSITIVE
Itron, Inc.	11/702,435	OUTAGE NOTIFICATION
1100163 1016"	11//02,400	OUTAGE NOTIFICATION
IIIOII, IIIO.	.,	OUTAGE NOTIFICATION, SUCH AS FIXED NETWORK POSITIVE

236591.v3

SVASSIGNES .	ระสาภัยได้เลียง	Sections in
Itron, Inc.	09/325050	Temperature Compensated Constant Current Source
		Apparatus and Method for Reducing Oscillator Frequency
Itron, Inc.	10/717426	Pulling During AM Modulation
Itron, Inc.	09/911840	Powerful Encoder Transmitter
ACCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF		Method and System for Collecting and Transmitting Data in a
Itron, Inc.	10/838165	Meter Reading System
Itron, Inc.	11/222657	RF Meter Reading System
Itron, Inc.	11/261902	Integrated Meter Module and Utility Metering System
Itron, Inc.	11/063648	Distributed Meter Reading Terminal
Itron, Inc.	10/929749	Water Endpoint Enclosure
general comprehensative recommendado a medica productiva de sistem de recomprehensación com comprehendo de secución de destro 1998 de		Sequence Inversion Keyed Countdown Timer Utilized within a
Itron, Inc.	60/500479	Utility System
		Processing Gain for Wireless Communication, Such As In
		Automatic Data Collection Systems for Public Utility Data
Itron, Inc.	10/951266	Collection
y i ayahayan 190 xaqaanda ahada ahada gaba oo kar yar ahada	Consideration and the Consideration of the Consider	Frequency Hopping Spread Spectrum System with High
		Sensitivity Tracking and Synchronization for Frequency Unstable
Itron, Inc.	11/209348	Signals
		Meter Reading System Utilizing Digital Modulation to Transmit
Itron, Inc.	10/824,133	Consumption Data
THOM, THO.		RF Meter Reading Network with Wake-Up Tone Calibrated
Itron, Inc.	11/222682	Endpoints
HIOII, IIIV.		be 174 P 91 TV9
		Combined Scheduling and Management of Work Orders, Such
Itron, Inc.	10/971720	as for Utility Meter Reading and Utility Servicing Events
III OII, III O.	10/01/1/20	Field Data Collection and Processing System, such as for
Itran Inc	10/571043	Electric, Gas, and Water Utility Data
Itron, Inc.	10/773097	Optimized Bubble Up Receiver
Itron, Inc.	10/1/3031	System and Method for Optimizing Contiguous Channel
ltron Ino	10/929862	Operation with Cellular Reuse
Itron, Inc.	10/323002	Data Communication Protocol in an Automatic Meter Reading
ltran Ina	11/347026	System
Itron, Inc.	11/04/020	Data Communication Protocol in an Automatic Meter Reading
ltran Ina	10/915706	System
Itron, Inc.	10/3/10/00	System and Method for Automatic Meter Reading With Mobile
Itron Inc	11/525265	Configuration
Itron, Inc.	11/115068	System and Method for Utility Data Collection
Itron, Inc.	11/114940	System and Method for Mobile Demand Reset
Itron, Inc.	60/565401	Fixed Network Utility Data Collection System and Method
Itron, Inc.	10/909548	Mounting Bracket for RF Communications Device
Itron	10/303040	Dual Source Real Time Clock Synchronization System and
ltran Ina	60/595969	Method
Itron, Inc.	60/585868	System and Method for Fast Detection of Specific On-Air Data
ltran Inc	10/021045	Rate
Itron, Inc.	10/931945 11/376449	Multi-Environment In-Line Connector
Itron, Inc.	11/3/0449	Utility Data Collection System Employing Location Data
Mara Imp	10/057247	Receiver, Such as a Dual USB Port GPS Receiver
Itron, Inc.	10/957317	A Method and Apparatus for Collecting and Displaying
16	44/000470	
Itron, Inc.	11/036170	Consumption Data from a Meter Reading System Manning in Mobile Data Collection Systems, such as for Utility
	40/000000	Mapping in Mobile Data Collection Systems, such as for Utility
Itron, Inc.	10/903866	Meter Reading and Related Applications

236593.v3

		Endpoint Location File Format, such as for use in Mapping
Itron, Inc.	10/957532	Endpoints in a Utility Meter Reading System
IIIOII, IIIO.		Data Format and Method for Communicating Data Associated
		with Utility Applications, Such as for Electric, Gas and Water
Itron, Inc.	10/897586	Utility Applications
Itron, Inc.	11/118094	Automatic Adjustment of Bubble Up Rate
appropriate and the continues of the following strong are on their visit measures and the development at a second as		Applications for a Low Cost Receiver in an Automatic Meter
Itron, Inc.	11/105663	Reading System
Itron, Inc.	11/096269	Dual Mode AM-FM Receiver with I-Q Decoding
State State of the Control of the Co	are a common XX a transfer and accommon was an early a defined a transfer and accommon permanental accommon defined by the entire and accommon accommon accommon defined by the entire accommon	Automated Utility Meter Reading System with Variable
Itron, Inc.	11/473739	Bandwidth Receiver
Itron, Inc.	11/420501	Clear-Channel System and Related Applications
		Sleeve Repeater and Pole Mounted Repeater for Forwarding
Itron, Inc.	11/209344	Meter Data
	A. A	Integrated Data Collection, Anomaly Detection and
Itron, Inc.	11/692911	Investigation, such as Integrated Mobile Utility Meter
and a contract of the second contract of the c	- The second contract of the second contract	
Itron, Inc.	11/584351	Automatic Detection of Unusual Consumption by a Utility Meter
Itron, Inc.	11/381487	Antenna Breakaway Device for Utility Pit Meter System
the state of the s	and the latest and the second of the second	System for Verifying Restored Outages, such as in the Field of
Itron, Inc.	11/702,415	Outage Restoration for Public Utilities
then the state of	the control of the co	Method of Serial Number Extension and Allocation for an ERT
Itron, Inc.	60/833,350	SCM Message
ower with children children with children compression common activated through a material recovery children (1997 - 1997	gara, ya ngupina mano ya mandandana wa ili manjan dishi ki	Versatile Radio Packet Compatible with Existing Automatic
Itron, Inc.	60/788653	Reading Systems
Itron, Inc	60/883490	Mobile Demand Reset

236593.v3

Attorney Docket Number	Owner	Registration Number	Country	Description
Hamber	OMIN	Hambon	oouna y	Electricity Meter with Variable Gain Sigma-Delta Converter
OCO-103	Itron	5493212	United States	
000 400	B	4000070	Halfa d Olatas	Method of and System for Power Line Carrier Communications
OCO-106	Itron	4968970	United States	Adaptive Network Routing for Power Line Communications
OCO-107	ltron	5032833	United States	The purpose of the state of the
				Unshielded Air-Coupled Current Transformer
OCO-108	Itron	5521572	United States	Induction Watt Hour Meter Rotary Disc Mounting and Bearing System
OCO-109	ltron	5399966	United States	Induction wait from Meter Rotary Disc Mounting and bearing System
000 100	14.41.	***************************************	2,,,,,,,	Hall Effect Sensor
000-110	Itron	5442221	United States	. D. J. Theo. O. H.J. Otata Deviates Having Batton (Bankon
OCO-17-CON2	Itron	5216357	United States	Real Time Solid State Register Having Battery Backup
000-11-00112	RIVII	0210001	OTHER CICIOS	Temperature Transducer for KYZ Pulse Recorder
OCO-18	itron	4875783	United States	
000 40 CON	lbana	EE27000	United States	Electricity Meter and Method for Measuring Apparent Power
OCO-19-CON	Itron	5537028	United States	Differential Current Shunt
OCO-20	Itron	5027059	United States	
		=01000F	11.2.10.1	Optical Port Multiplexer for Electric Metering Equipment
OCO-21-CON	!tron	5010335	United States	Sealed Utility Meter Having Internal Automatic Disconnection
OCO-22	Itron	5107203	United States	·
				System and Method for Introducing Meter Sensor Hysteresis
OCO-23	Itron	5241306	United States	Optical Sensor Control Including the Suspension of Light Radiation
OCO-24	Itron	5285058	United States	•
000 21		*******		Dial Inbound Meter Interface Unit (MIU) for Automatic Meter Reading Using No
QCO-25	Itron	5134650	United States	
000 00 00N	ltron	E20211E	United States	Method and System for Sensing Removal of a Utility Meter from its Socket
OCO-26-CON OCO-26-CON-	Itron	5293115	Office Oraco	Method and System for Sensing Removal of a Utility Meter from its Socket
DV1	Itron	5422565	United States	·

236590.v2

OCO-26-CON-				Method and System for Sensing Removal of a Utility Meter from its Socket
DV2	Itron	5523559	United States	System Checking and Troubleshooting Package for an Electronic Metering Device
000-27	Itron	5469049	United States	Cysion of coloning and Troubleshooming Facility of an Electronic Metering Device
				System Checking and Troubleshooting Package for an Electronic Metering Device (SCH- 100-CIP)
OCO-27-CIP*	Itron	5631554	United States	
OCO-27-CP2- CN2	Itron	6906507	United States	Electronic Revenue Meter with Automatic Service Sensing (SCH-72-CON2)
ONE	IN OIL	000001	Offica Otales	System Checking and Troubleshooting Package for an Electronic Metering Device
OCO-27-DIV	ltron	5471137	United States	Parallel Off-hook Detection for Both Line-available and Phone Pick-up Detection
OCO-28	Itron	5422939	United States	Talaliel Off-100k Detection for Dott Elife-available and Friorie Frior-up Detection
OCO-29	ltron	5297016	United States	Polyphase Emulator for Single Phase Circuit
000-29	Itron	3237010	United States	Method and Apparatus for Transmitting Monitor Data
OCO-30	Itron	5659303	United States	Mothod and Apparatus for Interactively Tuning Frequency Happing Transmitter
OCO-31	Itron	5629875	United States	Method and Apparatus for Interactively Tuning Frequency Hopping Transmitter
				Method and Apparatus for Active Temperature Compensation in a Radiowave Transmitter
OCO-32 *	ltron	5519388	United States	11 di Situitei
000.00	H	F7040F0	I f-th-J Chaire	Isolated Current Shut Transducer
OCO-33	ltron	5701253	United States	Wye Service Power Meter
OCO-34	itron	5691634	United States	I building attend Descriptor for Etectricity Atatas
OCO-35	Itron	5609074	United States	Unidirectional Register for Electricity Meter
	14		13.75.101.4	Meter Sensor Light Tamper Detector
OCO-36-FWC	ltron	5750983	United States	Adjustable Expander Die For Use In Drying Elastomers
OCO-37-FWC2	Itron	5874731	United States	•
OCO-38	Itron	5694103	United States	Laminated Figure 8 Power Meter Core
	IN VII			Memory Integrity for Meters (SCH-40)
OCO-39	Itron	6219656	United States	

236590.v2

				Method and Apparatus for Indicating Meter Tampering (SCH-48)
OCO-40*	ltron	6232886	United States	High Linearity, Low Offset Interface for Hall Effect Devices (SCH-49)
OCO-41*	ltron	6392400	United States	Tiligh Lineality, Low Offset interface for Flan Lineal Devices (3011-45)
000 44 000#	14	0505504	11-4-40-1-	High Linearity, Low Offset Interface for Hall Effect Devices (SCH-49-CON)
OCO-41-CON*	Itron	6525524	United States	High Linearity, Low Offset Interface for Hall Effect Devices SCH-49-CON2
OCO-41-CON2*	Itron	6628114	United States	
OCO-42*	Itron	6885185	United States	Modular Meter Configuration and Methodology (SCH-52)
000 12	10 011	0000100	Offica Offica	Method of Using Flash Memory for Storing Metering Data SCH-76
OCO-44*	Itron	6798353	United States	Inner Component Board Assembly For An Electric I Hills Mater (CCU 96)
OCO-45*	Itron	6528986	United States	Inner Component Board Assembly For An Electric Utility Meter (SCH-86)
000 191	t.	0500404		Snap Connecting Inner Modules for an Electric Utility Meter (SCH-82)
OCO-46*	ltron	6522124	United States	Magnetic Field Sensing for Tamper Identification (SCH-97)
OCO-48*	Itron	6885302	United States	(con any
				System and Method for Acquiring Voltages and Measuring Voltage into and Electrical
OCO-50*	1.	7075000	United Cipies	Service Using a Non-Active Current Transformer
000-00	Itron	7075288	United States	
				Electricity Metering Device with Cover
OCO-53	Itron	5088004	United States	
				Electricity Metering Device with Cover Cable Retaining Mechanism for an Electricity Metering Device
OCO-53 OCO-54	ltron Itron	5088004 5134544	United States	Electricity Metering Device with Cover
OCO-53 OCO-54 OCO-55	Itron Itron Itron	5088004 5134544 5196783	United States United States United States	Electricity Metering Device with Cover Cable Retaining Mechanism for an Electricity Metering Device
OCO-53 OCO-54	ltron Itron	5088004 5134544	United States United States	Electricity Metering Device with Cover Cable Retaining Mechanism for an Electricity Metering Device Vent for Electricity Metering Device Securing Mechanism for an Electricity Metering Device
OCO-53 OCO-54 OCO-55	Itron Itron Itron	5088004 5134544 5196783	United States United States United States	Electricity Metering Device with Cover Cable Retaining Mechanism for an Electricity Metering Device Vent for Electricity Metering Device Securing Mechanism for an Electricity Metering Device Induction Watt-hour Meter Non-intrusive and Concealed Pulse Initiator
OCO-53 OCO-54 OCO-55 OCO-56 OCO-57	Itron Itron Itron Itron	5088004 5134544 5196783 5181166 5495238	United States United States United States United States United States	Electricity Metering Device with Cover Cable Retaining Mechanism for an Electricity Metering Device Vent for Electricity Metering Device Securing Mechanism for an Electricity Metering Device
OCO-53 OCO-54 OCO-55 OCO-56	Itron Itron Itron	5088004 5134544 5196783 5181166	United States United States United States United States	Electricity Metering Device with Cover Cable Retaining Mechanism for an Electricity Metering Device Vent for Electricity Metering Device Securing Mechanism for an Electricity Metering Device Induction Watt-hour Meter Non-intrusive and Concealed Pulse Initiator

236590.v2

				Multiple Stage Frequency Modulated Circuit
OCO-60	ltron	5585716	United States	
				Amplifier for Voltage or Current to Frequency Converter
OCO-61	ltron	4786877	United States	
4.5.4.				DC Current Detection System for a Current Transformer
OCO-62	ltron	5461306	United States	•
				Apparatus and Mathad for Sensing Tampering with a Utility Mater
OCO-93	Itron	5473322	United States	Apparatus and Method for Sensing Tampering with a Utility Meter
OCO-93	Itron	5473322	United States	
OCO-93	ltron ltron	5473322 4949029	United States United States	Apparatus and Method for Sensing Tampering with a Utility Meter Adjustment Circuit and Method for Solid-state Electricity Meter
		2	***************************************	Adjustment Circuit and Method for Solid-state Electricity Meter
		2	***************************************	

236590.v2

Attorney Docket				i i
Number	Owner*	App Number	Country	Description Modified Use of a Standard Message Protocal for Inter-Module
OCO-114-P	N/A	60/813140	United States	Communications within a Utility Meter
OCO-124	Itron	11/473391	United States	Cascading Metrology Apparatus and Methodology
OCO-127-P	N/A	60/813647	United States	Printed Circuit Board Connector For Utility Meters
OCO-135-P	N/A	60/813139	United States	Filtering Techniques to Remove Noise from a Periodic Signal and IRMS Calculations
OCO-137-P	N/A	60/815799	United States	System And Method For Storing Metering Data While Increasing Memory Endurance
OCO-140-1.1.1P	N/A	60/845061	United States	RF Local Area Network (RF LAN) - Antenna Design
OCO-140-1.2.1P	N/A	60/845060	United States	Home Area Network (HAN) - Low Power Considerations for Battery Devices
OCO-140-1.3.2P	N/A	60/852742	United States	Method of Extending Contact Life In Remote Disconnect Applications
OCO-140-1.4.1-P	N/A	60/842269	United States	Load Side Voltage Sensing For AMI Metrology Method for Distributing Meter Responses for Load Balancing on AMR
OCO-140-1.5-P	N/A	60/845059	United States	Network
OCO-140-2.4.2P	N/A	60/845058	United States	Home Area Network (HAN) - Use of Handheld for HAN Diagnostics
OCO-140-3.1-P	N/A	60/845994	United States	Metering RF LAN Protocol And Cel/Node Utilization And Management
OCO-140-3.5-P	N/A	60/845056	United States	Metering RF LAN Protocol An Cell/Node Utilization And Management
OCO-140-4.1-P	N/A	60/842269	United States	Voltage Sense for AMI Meterology
OCO-140-4.1-P2	N/A	60/845057	United States	Load Side Voltage Sensing For AMI Metrology
OCO-140-4.2-P	N/A	60/841632	United States	Hall Sensor Temperature Drift Control
OCO-140-5.1-P	N/A	60/841997	United States	Native Network Transport
OCO-140-5.2-P	N/A	60/841631	United States	Orchestration Manager

236592.v2

OCO-140-5.3-P	N/A	60/841622	United States	Interface Between Meter and Application (IMA)
OCO-140-5.4-P OCO-	N/A	60/841633	United States	Firmware Download Electronic Revenue Meter with Automatic Service Sensing
27CP2CN2DV	Itron	11/070660	United States	•
OCO-42-CON	Itron	11/080745	United States	Modular Meter Configuration and Methodology
OCO-44-CIP	Itron	10/949603	United States	Method of Using Flash Memory for Storing Metering Data
OCO-48-CON				Magnetic Field Sensing for Tamper Identification
	ltron	11/037891	United States	Transferable Meter Licenses Using Smartcard Technology (SCH-101)
OCO-49	Itron	10/218696	United States	Resistor Dropper Power Supply with Surge Protection
OCO-95	Itron	11/210258	United States	(OCO-80-S and OCO-81-S)
OCO-96	Itron	11/211153	United States	,
OCO-97	itron	11/211138	United States	Firmware Power Cycle Routine (OCO-87-S and OCO-88-S)

*Owner listed as N/A on provisional applications. When further filed as utility applications, will be assigned to Itron, Inc.

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Attached.

659296.02-Los Angeles Server 2A - MSW

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Owner	Reg. No.	Trademark
Itron, Inc.	2,847,155	A SOLID STATE OF MIND
Itron, Inc.	1,485,971	ACCUREAD
Itron, Inc.	3,104,587	ADAPTA-LINK
Itron, Inc.	2,438,984	CENTRON
Itron, Inc.	3,133,775	CONSERVATION STATION
Itron, Inc.	1,453,970	DATA STAR
Itron, Inc.	1,453,971	DATA STAR
Itron, Inc.	1,578,693	DATACOMMAND
Itron, Inc.	3,009,291	ENDPOINT-LINK
Itron, Inc.	2,703,611	EMETRIX and Design
Itron, Inc.	3,114,779	ENDPOINT-LINK
Itron, Inc.	3,180,306	ENDPOINT-LINK PRO
Itron, Inc.	2,473,054	ENERGYALERT
Itron, Inc.	2,522,885	ENERGYSCAN
Itron, Inc.	1,468,865	ENSCAN
Itron, Inc.	1,488,241	ERT
Itron, Inc.	2,611,840	ESHAPES and Design
Itron, Inc.	3,048,311	FIELD-PRO
Itron, Inc.	1,468,094	FTEST
Itron, Inc.	1,736,173	FULCRUM
Itron, Inc.	1,519,639	ITRON
Itron, Inc.	1,534,229	ITRON
Itron, Inc.	1,534,650	ITRON
Itron, Inc.	1,921,754	ITRON
Itron, Inc.	3,206,568	ITRON
Itron, Inc.	3,206,569	ITRON
Itron, Inc.	2,700,984	ITRON & Design
Itron, Inc.	2,700,984	ITRON & Design
Itron, Inc.	1,610,462	ITRON (Stylized)
Itron, Inc.	1,620,876	ITRON (Stylized)
Itron, Inc.	2,832,366	KNOWLEDGE TO SHAPE YOUR FUTURE
Itron, Inc.	2,832,366	KNOWLEDGE TO SHAPE YOUR FUTURE
Itron, Inc.	2,516,451	METRIXND and Design
Itron, Inc.	2,413,456	MINI-MASTER
Itron, Inc.	2,735,163	MV-90

4

Owner	Reg. No.	Trademark
Itron, Inc.	2,735,163	MV-90
Itron, Inc.	2,791,828	MV-RS
Itron, Inc.	2,791,828	MV-RS
Itron, Inc.	2,408,526	MYBUILDING.COM
Itron, Inc.	2,569,634	ND AUTO and Design
Itron, Inc.	2,960,682	NVANTA
Itron, Inc.	2,960,683	NVANTA
Itron, Inc.	2,990,186	NVANTA
Itron, Inc.	1,762,009	PC-PRO
Itron, Inc.	1,929,925	PC-PRO+
Itron, Inc.	2,494,310	POWER TO PERFORM
Itron, Inc.	2,500,181	POWER TO PERFORM
Itron, Inc.	2,533,939	PROFORM and Design
Itron, Inc.	1,732,595	PRO-READ
Itron, Inc.	1,725,344	QUANTUM
Itron, Inc.	1,475,781	READONE
Itron, Inc.	1,392,232	SANGAMO
Itron, Inc.	2,742,864	SENTINEL
Itron, Inc.	3,088,235	SERVICE-LINK
Itron, Inc.	3,124,184	SERVICE-LINK
Itron, Inc.	2,366,925	SILICON ENERGY
Itron, Inc.	2,402,546	SILICON ENERGY LOGO (Design)
Itron, Inc.	2,750,389	SITEPRO

U.S. Trademark Applications:

Owner	Application No.	Trademark
Itron, Inc.	78/778,079	ENDPOINT-LINK PRO

SCHEDULE C

Copyrights

Attached.

659296.02-Los Angeles Server 2A - MSW

SCHEDULE I

to

COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

United States Copyright Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
Itron, Inc.	TX-4-627-022	DC Link: software
Itron, Inc.	TX-4-627-023	Premier Plus 2
Itron, Inc.	TX-4-627-024	ReadOne Link: software

United States Copyright Applications:

None.

4

236030.02-Palo Alto Server 1A

RECORDED: 08/14/2011